

Vegan Collection



Raspberry & White Chocolate 

Vegan raspberry mini sponge cakes with a raspberry jam and vanilla salted buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate alternative, freeze dried raspberry and cornflowers.

Ingredients: Sugar, **Wheat Flour** (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Soya** Yogurt (Water, **Soya** Beans, Natural Flavouring, Sea Salt, Vitamins B12, D2, Live Cultures (S. Thermophilus, L. Bulgaricus)), Liquid Chickpea Extract, Rapeseed Oil, Salted Vegan Butter (Plant Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Coconut Oil, Water, Sea Salt, Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes)), Raspberry Jam (3.6%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Raspberry Puree, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Colour (Anthocyanin), Flavouring), White Chocolate Alternative (3.6%) (Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder (Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Sugar), **Soya** Drink (Water, **Soya** Bean), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Freeze Dried Raspberry (1.2%), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Cornflour, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Beetroot Red).

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain milk, egg, tree nuts, sulphites and peanut.

Nutritional Values:

Per 100g: Energy 1653kJ, Energy 394kcal, Fat 17.5g (of which Saturates 5.4g), Carbohydrates 56.1g (of which Sugars 35.8g), Fibre 0.9g, Protein 3.4g, Salt 1.10g
Per 25g Cake: Energy 413kJ, Energy 98kcal, Fat 4.4g (of which Saturates 1.4g), Carbohydrates 14.0g (of which Sugars 9.0g), Fibre 0.2g, Protein 0.9g, Salt 0.28g



Chocolate 

Vegan chocolate mini sponge cakes with Dutch cocoa and a chocolate salted buttercream centre. Topped with dark chocolate, chocolate curls and cacao nibs.

Ingredients: Sugar, **Wheat Flour** (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Soya** Yogurt (Water, **Soya** Beans, Natural Flavouring, Sea Salt, Vitamins B12, D2, Live Cultures (S. Thermophilus, L. Bulgaricus)), Liquid Chickpea Extract, Rapeseed Oil, Salted Vegan Butter (Plant Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Coconut Oil, Water, Sea Salt, Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes)), Dark Chocolate (6.4%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Chocolate Curls (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, **Soya** Drink (Water, **Soya** Bean), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Cacao Nibs, Natural Flavouring, Cornflour.

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain milk, egg, tree nuts, sulphites and peanut.

Nutritional Values:

Per 100g: Energy 1707kJ, Energy 407kcal, Fat 19.0g (of which Saturates 6.3g), Carbohydrates 54.0g (of which Sugars 36.5g), Fibre 3.2g, Protein 4.9g, Salt 1.10g
Per 25g Cake: Energy 427kJ, Energy 102kcal, Fat 4.7g (of which Saturates 1.6g), Carbohydrates 13.5g (of which Sugars 9.1g), Fibre 0.8g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.27g

Vegan Collection



Chocolate & Caramel 

Vegan chocolate mini sponge cakes with a chocolate and caramel chocolate buttercream centre. Topped with dark chocolate, chocolate curls and caramel drizzle.

Ingredients: Sugar, **Wheat Flour** (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Soya** Yogurt (Water, **Soya** Beans, Natural Flavouring, Sea Salt, Vitamins B12, D2, Live Cultures (S. Thermophilus, L. Bulgaricus)), Liquid Chickpea Extract, Rapeseed Oil, Salted Vegan Butter (Plant Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Coconut Oil, Water, Sea Salt, Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes)), Dark Chocolate (5.7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Chocolate Curfs (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, **Soya** Drink (Water, **Soya** Bean), Caramel (2.9%) (Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Water, Pea Protein, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids), Natural Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar Syrup), White Chocolate Alternative (Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder (Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Sugar), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Natural Flavouring, Cornflour.

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain milk, egg, tree nuts, sulphites and peanut.

Nutritional Values:

Per 100g: Energy 1698kJ, Energy 405kcal, Fat 18.8g (of which Saturates 6.2g), Carbohydrates 53.8g (of which Sugars 35.9g), Fibre 3.1g, Protein 4.9g, Salt 1.10g
Per 25g Cake: Energy 425kJ, Energy 101kcal, Fat 4.7g (of which Saturates 1.5g), Carbohydrates 13.5g (of which Sugars 9.0g), Fibre 0.8g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.28g



Apple Crumble 

Apple mini sponge cakes with a Bramley apple compote and cinnamon salted buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate alternative, cinnamon and house oat crumble.

Ingredients: Sugar, **Wheat Flour** (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Soya** Yogurt (Water, **Soya** Beans, Natural Flavouring, Sea Salt, Vitamins B12, D2, Live Cultures (S. Thermophilus, L. Bulgaricus)), Liquid Chickpea Extract, Rapeseed Oil, Salted Vegan Butter (Plant Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Coconut Oil, Water, Sea Salt, Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes)), White Chocolate Alternative (Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder (Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Sugar), Apple (2.9%) **Soya** Drink (Water, **Soya** Bean), Jumbo Rolled Oats (1.5%), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Cinnamon, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Cornflour, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Colour (Caramel).

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain milk, egg, tree nuts, sulphites and peanut.

Nutritional Values:

Per 100g: Energy 1648kJ, Energy 393kcal, Fat 18.6g (of which Saturates 6.0g), Carbohydrates 53.4g (of which Sugars 32.5g), Fibre 1.8g, Protein 3.6g, Salt 1.13g
Per 25g Cake: Energy 412kJ, Energy 98kcal, Fat 4.7g (of which Saturates 1.5g), Carbohydrates 13.4g (of which Sugars 8.1g), Fibre 0.4g, Protein 0.9g, Salt 0.28g